Austin Snook: 307-290-2161
Taylor Snook: 307-290-2273

MARKETING

Craig Deveraux: 307-746-5690
Dan Catlin: 406-671-7715
Clint Snook: 307-290-4000

Cheyenne Seymour: 605-641-0638

Casey Sellers: 307-217-2614

Jim Forbes: 307-351-5932

Tye Curuchet: 307-351-8666
Daniel Escoz: 307-217-1440
Kade Kinghorn 307-620-0525

February 8th, 2023

Stronger feeder cattle market on pot loads, with smaller packages steady. Weigh up cows and bulls dollars higher.

Thank you and we appreciate your business!

Feeder Cattle
PAINTROCK ANGUS, HYATTVILLE WY

JIM OR CARA PETERSON, BUFFALO WY
PERRY CATTLE LLC, CLEARMONT WY
WAGONHAMMER RANCH LLC, ROZET WY

AD LIVESTOCK, WYOMING

S&W LIVESTOCK LLC, ARVADA WY

MILL IRON 4 LIVESTOCK, BANNER WY
MILL IRON 44, LUSK WY

JOSH & JENNIFER JOHNSON, BUFFALO WY
LEVIJ OR CRISTINA GORZALKA, SHERIDAN WY
CRAIG M OR JOLENE M DEVERAUX, NEWCASTLE WY

DENNES FOY, GILLETTE WY

Cows/Heiferettes
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BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BWEF-STRCF
HERE-STRCF
HERE-HFRCF
HERE-HFRCF
BBROC-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
RED-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF

885
828
765
656
529
568
759
634
804
636
571
420
530
633
490
483
495
425
525
594
508
450
467
456
452
577
477
693
485
628

“Fram the ving, to the videa, and in the cauntyy, we maket
youwr bivestack the compelitive way.”

176.50
179.75
177.00
195.00
215.00
199.00
177.75
196.00
178.00
195.50
217.50
234.00
209.00
195.00
228.50
212.00
192.00
195.00
181.00
208.00
224.00
226.00
224.00
193.00
233.50
207.00
202.50
185.00
211.00
181.00

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

1,561.77
1,488.20
1,354.05
1,278.46
1,136.81
1,130.32
1,349.71
1,242.64
1,430.92
1,243.86
1,241.25

982.80
1,107.43
1,233.37
1,119.65
1,023.88

950.01

827.82

950.25
1,235.00
1,136.80
1,017.00
1,045.33

879.35
1,054.64
1,193.70

965.25
1,281.12
1,023.35
1,136.68



PHILIP, W & JEANNE M. HABECK, PINE HAVEN WY

PERRY CATTLE LLC, CLEARMONT WY

P.A.B JR & LUCY WIDENER REV, SHERIDAN WY

JOEY & JANET KANODE, MOORCROFT WY

JEFFERY FENSTER, GILLETTE WY

S&W LIVESTOCK LLC, ARVADA WY
DENNES FOY, GILLETTE WY

TIMOTHY PERRY, ROZET WY

FIDELITY SERVICES LLC, BUFFALO WY
SPYGLASS ENTERPRISES, MOORCROFT WY

RAFTER STAR RANCH LLC, BANNER WY

Bulls

MATTHEW & CHRISTINA GENSRICH, WESTON WY
ZANE AND MARCIE WAGONER, GILLETTE WY
JOHNNY KRETSCHMAN, ARVADA WY

HOLE IN THE WALL LIVESTOCK, KAYCEE WY

FRED LARSEN, DOUGLAS WY
BALLEK LAND & LIVESTOCK, CLEARMONT WY
CRAIG M OR JOLENE M DEVERAUX, NEWCASTLE WY
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BLK-COW
BLK-HFRTTE
BLK-COW
BLK-HFRTTE
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-HFRTTE
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFRTTE
CHAR-COW
MXD-COW
CHAR-COW
CHAR-HFRTTE
CHAR-HFRTTE
BLK-HFRTTE

BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
HERE-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-STR

1254
1008
1447

943
1105
1635
1585
1227
1112
1570
1425
1218
1530
1188
1280
1325
1385
1360
1615
1180
1030
1480
1262
1370
1060

820
1035

1795
1630
2045
2055
1975
1810
1495
1900

83.00
94.00
82.50
116.00
78.00
73.50
82.50
78.00
69.50
85.00
79.00
94.00
84.50
82.00
83.00
80.00
81.00
81.00
84.00
109.00
101.00
81.50
75.25
80.50
100.00
113.00
93.50

92.00
97.50
105.50
87.50
83.00
100.00
97.50
77.00

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

1,040.94

947.83
1,193.50
1,093.30

861.90
1,201.72
1,307.62

957.17

773.08
1,334.50
1,125.75
1,144.45
1,292.85

974.43
1,062.40
1,060.00
1,121.85
1,101.60
1,356.60
1,286.20
1,040.30
1,206.20

949.59
1,102.85
1,060.00

926.60

967.72

1,651.40
1,589.25
2,157.47
1,798.12
1,639.25
1,810.00
1,457.62
1,463.00



